PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7904127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZONGWANG CHUI	04/07/2023
MANQUN CHENG	04/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WONDERLAND SWITZERLAND AG	
Street Address:	BEIM BAHNHOF 5	
City:	STEINHAUSEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6312	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17697591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-1111

Email:wonderland@ipfirm.comCorrespondent Name:HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T6731-043	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY A. NORANBROCK	
SIGNATURE:	/RANDY A. NORANBROCK/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=EFiled_Assignment#page1.tif source=EFiled_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507856989 REEL: 063342 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) Zongwang CRUI
- 2) Mangen CHENG

		reby sells, assigns and transfers unto WONDERLAND	
SWII	FZERLAND AG, having a place of business at Beim Bah	nhof 5, 6312, Steinhausen, Switzerland	
	ccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") fined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America	
	FASTENER, FASTENER MONITORING SYSTEM, AND CHILD CARRIER		
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent United States Patent Application No. 17/697,591	was filed on March 17, 2022, and identified by	
(b)	o) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on		
all Ur contir Prope	nited States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore mations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits unde	tates Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned er act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	
ASSE applic ASSE	cation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or exte GNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and cations for patent based thereon, growing out of or related	ke interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making nded Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said I without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and I to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said emed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to	
1)	IED on the date indicated aside my signature: ne: Zongwang CHUI	April 7, 2023 Date:	
2)	ne: Manqun CHENG		
Nar	ne: Manqun CHENG	Date;	

AP-20610-1320-US000

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) Zongwang CHUI
- 2) Manqua CHENG

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto <u>WONDERLAND</u> <u>SWITZERLAND AG, having a place of business at Beim Balmhof 5, 6312, Steinbausen, Switzerland</u>					
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled					
FASTENER, FASTENER MONITORING SYSTEM, AND CHILD CARRIER					
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was United States Patent Application No17/697,591	s filed on March 17, 2022 and identified by			
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on				
contin Proper	te undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States letters Patent which may be granted therefore and mations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under tiny to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its a that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter a	any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial successors, assists, and legal representatives: the understand			
applic ASSR	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extende INEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and wations for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to INEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deems vention hereby transferred.	ithout further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and the said invention; and to execute any parers by the said			
SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signature:					
	ce: Zongwang CHUI	Date:			
2) <u>/</u> Nau	Man9WI CHEAS pe: Mangun CHENG	April 7, 2023 Date:			

AP-20610-1320-US000

RECORDED: 04/17/2023

PATENT REEL: 063342 FRAME: 0213